
ME-7S, 1 

. I 
I 

MEETING OF TIiE COMJ.JII S 8I ONERS OF THE CI TY OF SAN ANTONIO': 

MONDAY, Ap'GUST 21ST, A.D.1922 , 4 P.M. 

PPESENT: Honorable O.B.Black, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Lambert , Pfeiffer, 

Rleden , Wright . 

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved. 

----MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS----

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Taxation: 
Fletcher Davis, for correction of assessment. 
Jno. R.Banister, for refund of taxes. 

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police: 
For arc light, Desoto and Walton Streets. 
N.W.Singer,- for permit to install gasoline tank and pump 408t N.F1ores Street. 
Ce.raway Eng. Co. for permit to install gasoline tank at residence of Dr Comb on 
Kings Highway. 

The Chamber of Comme'rce filed several communications relating to street signs. 

Comndssioner Lambert introduced the following ordinances, which ~re read abd adopted 
by the follovring vot~e on roll call, to-wi t: Ayes, Bl'ack, Lambert,Rieden, Wright . 
Nay, Pfeiffer. . 
No. 213 AN ORDINANCE 
Appropriating money to pay for ba IIi concerts. 
BE IT ORDAIl'lED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 
Four Hundred Dollars ($400) be hereby appropriated to pay the expense of the bane. 
concerts held in Brackenridge Park from August 13 to 19th inc. To be c~arged to 
Zoo Fund. 

Commissiooer Wright made the following recommendations, which were adoptee.: , 
Louis Sauer for permit t o install gasoline equipment,Zarz2.ID.ora and Micklejohn.granted. 
McNeel Jewelry, for permit to erect electric sign 321 E.Houston st. 

Commissioner Wright introduced thefollowing ordinan'ce, which Vias read and adopted by 
the following vote on roll call, ' to-wi t: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright. 
No. 210 .AN ORDINANCE 
Appropriating $43 .39 to reimburse A.O.Van Riper, Chief of the Police Department, for 
cash paid out on trip to Houston. 
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commdssioners of theCity of San Antonio, that, the sum of 
$43.39 be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1922 General Fund(Police Department) 
to rei~burse A.O.Van Riper, Chief of the Police Department, for cash paid out on 
trip to Houston, Texas. Said trip covering the period of Aug 7 t o Aug. 10, 1922 
inclusive, by the Chief of the Police, Traffic Lieut, and the City Electrician to 
inApect tower system ·of traffic regulation. 
Megl el $10".70 · 
Gas & Oil 9.45. 
Hotel 23 .20 

Commissioner Rieden introduced the folIo ling resolutions, which were read and adopted: 
RESOLUTION 

Accepting the paving on Magnolia Avenue, from Main to McCullough constructed by the 
Uval de Rock Asphal t Co. 
B IT RESOLVED by the Comm1ssioners('l of theCity of San Antonio" that, the City of San 
Antonio does hereby accept the paving on Magnolia Avenue, between Main and McCullough, 
constructed by the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company, and the same has been accepted in 
accordance wi th the certificate of the Ci ty Engineer filed wi th the Boe.rd of 
Commissioners on thEs 21 d~ of August, 1922. 

Honorable Mayor & Board of Commdssioners 
C1 ty 0 f San 'Antonio, Texas. 
Gentlemen: 

San Antonio, Texas, Aug. 21, 1922. 

This is to certify thqt I have examined the paving constructed by the Uvalde 
Rlbck Asphal t Compaqy on Me.gnolia Avenue, f 20m Main Ave to McCullough _ venue as per 
contract with the City, and the same has been accepted by me on this 21st day of 
August, 1922. 

Yours truly, 
D.D.Harri~an. City Engineer. 

F.E SOLUTION 
Accepting the paving on Travis Street, between Santa Rosa and Medina, constrQcted 
by Southwest Bitulithic Company. 

229 

BE IT RESOLVED by theComrndssioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the City of San 
Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Southwest Bitu1ithic 

; . t Company on Travi's Street, between Santa Rosa and Medina Street, as per contract 
da.ted May 26 , 1921, and in accordA.nce with certifj)cate of the City Engineer, dated 
August 21, 1922 and filed with the Board of Comndssioners on this 21 day of August,1922 

--'--
~an Antonio, Texas, August 21, 1922. 

Honorable May~r & Board of COmmissioners, 
City of San Antonro, Texas . 
Gentlemen: 

This is to certify th~t I have examined the paving constructed by the 
Southwest Bi tuli thic Company on Travi s Street, fran Sabta Rosa to Medina Street, 
contract dated May 26, 1921, and thesame has been accepted by me on this 21 day of 
August, 1922. 

Yours truly. 
D.D.Harrigan, Vi ty Engineer . 



230 

I 
CommiG~ioner. Rieden introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by the 
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright. 

ME .. 7,s-e I No. 212 AN ORDINANCE 
Appropriating $602.97 to' pay Southe.rn Steel Company. 
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of ,San Antonio, that, the sum of $602.97 
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1922 General Fund{St. Com. Dep) to pay 
Southern Steel Company for repe.ir work on Ci ty trucks, from Peb. 14 t o July 1,4, 1922, 

, as per approved estimate of the City Engineer. 

II . , AN ORDINANCE . - 7S 'l Levying special assessments for the cost of the improvem' nt of Pine street from Commerce 
Street to Dakota Street and to provide for the -issuance of assessment certificates and 
for other purpose s. I (For fun text of this ordinanoe see street Improvement Records, Vol 11, page 1~7 ) 

I Commissioner Pfeiffer introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by 
the fol1~wing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, La~bert, Rieden,Wright. 
No. 217 AN ORDINANCE 
Appropriating funds to pay bonds of city a.nd interest. 
BE I ,T ORDAINED by the Commissioners of 'the City of San AntoniO, that, the following Bums of 
money be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds - to pay 
bonds of the City, and interest as follows: Bobds Interest Total 
Sinking Fund st. Pave an df Storm Sewer Bonds 1919 $22,000.00 21,375.00 43,~75.00 

" "Sanitary.: Se~er::BQ~ds " " 13,000.00 11,875.00 24,875.00 
. n "Sidewalk & Curbing "" 1,000.00 1,200.00 2,200.00 

" " Fire & Police Bldg "" 4,000.00 3,575.00 7,57A.00 
" " st, Open &' Wi d. Fund " rt 24,000.00 , 22,550.00 46,550.00 
" 11 Bridge Fund 1919 "'" 5,000.00 4,750.00 9,750.00 
" " Incinerat~r Bldg "" 3,000.00 2,375.00 5,375.00 
11 II ' Auditorium Bldg fI If 12,000.00 11,875.00- 23,875/00 
II tf Park Improvement Bonds It II 5,000.00 4,750.00 9,750.00 
" " Mark~t HouseAnnex Bonds"" 5,OOO~00 4,750.00 9,750.00 
II " River Impt. Bomds "" 5,000.00 4,750.00 9,750.00 

11922 Genetal Fund Exchg $345,325 $431.65 

· - 7" II No. 215 AN ORDI;~;C:re 
Appropriating funds to pay Intere st Coupons. 

I BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Ci ty of San AntoniO, that, the follOwing sums of 
money be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds to pay 
Interest Coupons, as follows: 
Out of General Sinking Fund 500 coupons due 9,1'1,1922 Sewer Bonds 1894 

l out of 1922 Gener'al Fund to pay Exchaq?;e $19,250 gn.25 

- 71.z 1 No. 216 AN ORDI;~;C:re- . . 
Appropriating funds to retire bonds of the City and to p3¥ Interest Coupons. 

$12,500.00 
24.05 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commi ssioners o.f the Ci ty of San AntoniO, th8.t, the following sums of 
I money be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds to pay 

I 
bonds of the City and Interest Coupons, due Sept. 1, 1922: 

, Bonds lnterest Total 
Sinking Fund St. Pave Bonds 1913 · 37,000. 30,000 67,000 , I 

" "Sanitary Sewer Bonds 1913 20,000. 16,000 36,000 
If ft Si dewa1ki ng & Curbing Bonds 1913 500.:1:&1: . 500 1,000 . l. . 
" "Police & ~ire sta "" 4,000 3,500 7,500 
" "St. Open & Wid. . »» 9,000 7,500a 16,500 
" It Bridge , II It 2,000 2,000 4,000 
" "Storm SeVier "" 7,000 6,000 13,000 
II "H 0 sp i t aJ. Bldg "n 3, ° 00 2, 50 ° 5, 50 ° 
" "Incinerator Bldg "" 1,000 1,000 2,000 

83,50U 69,000 152,500 

An invitation fr~m Organized Labor to partioipate in Labor D~ Sept. 4, was accepted by 
the Mayor and Commissioners. 

-
Bid of R.C.S.Smith to furnish City with 8 rigid solid tires Vias accepted on recommendation 
of the City Purchasing Agent. ' 

Commissioner Pfeiffer introduced the following ordinance, which Vias read and adopted by 
I the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright. 
'I No. 214 . AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $46,890.00 to pay Merchants Bills. 
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commdssioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, the sum of 
$46,890.00 be and th' same is hereby appropriated out of the 1922 General Fund to pay 

I 
approved Merchants Bills on file in the office of theCity Auditor, these bills being for 
the month of July, 1922. 

( 

The Mayor offered the following ordinance,which was read and adopted by the following vote 
on roll ,call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer. Lambert, Rieden. Nay, Wright. 

II . AN ORDINANCE .. 7''1- Authorizing the MaY(l))r to enter into a contract wi th the Sa.n Antonio Metal Sign CompatW, 
for the placing of street signs in the City of San Antonio. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COLnlISSIONRRS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

~ ,. 

That the Mayor of theCity of San Antonio be, and he is hereby aut~rized. empowered and' 
directed to enter into and sign for, and on behalf of the City of San Antonio a oontract 
with the" San Antonio Metal Sign Company far the erection of street signs or markers. within 
the corporate limits of the City of San Antonio, a copy of whioh contract is hereto attached , 

\ and made a part hereunto. (See full ;:~~ of contract" Ordinance :Book "G", pages ) 1" 

ATTEST: 

I' 

On motion, duly seoonded and oarried, the' meeting adjourned. 

APPE.OVED __ ~-04q~~r ~~Q_~ __ ~ ___ 
MAYOR 


